# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESORT RESOURCES, INC.		11/19/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRADING PLACES INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	23807 Aliso Creek Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Laguna Niguel	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92677	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12686787 1	GOVERNMENT & ARMED FORCES TRAVEL COOPERATIVE GOVARM.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9498551246 Phone:

Email: abernardy@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lowell Anderson Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRDNG-008T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lowell Anderson
Signature:	/Lowell Anderson/

900092856 **REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0049** 

TRADEMARK

Date:	11/28/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0050

#### SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RESORT RESOURCES, INC, an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 5079 Huntington, Carmel, Indiana 46033 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR®), has adopted, used, and is using a service mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,686,787, registered on February 12, 2003, for the mark GOVERNMENT & ARMED FORCES, TRAVEL COOPERATIVE (AND DESIGN) for promoting travel agency services of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of other, in class 35 (hereinafter GOVERNMENT & ARMED FORCES (AND DESIGN)); and

WHEREAS, TRADING PLACES INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 23807 Aliso Creek Road, Suite 100, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for on dollar in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified registration thereof, including all common law rights associated therewith, any domain name rights associated therewith or used therewith, and any right ASSIGNOR has or may have to prosecute any claims of infringement or of any other cause of action concerning the Mark and Registration, including the rights to prosecute any claims that might have arisen prior to the date of this Agreement.

IN TESTIMON NOVEMBER	NY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this <u>19</u> day of, 2007.
	ASSIGNOR: John B Renew
	By: Rest Remarker.  Name: JOHN B REINWARDT  Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 11/28/2007